KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Farm ACO-4
' . Oi & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Farm must be typed

July 2006
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingingips <0 07 11 O Y
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well iInformation:

License #: 30606 AP1g: 15 - 039-21108. OO CO

Name: __Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Schwab A wen #: 1-5

address: 250 N, Water Spot: SW .SE__NE .SW sec.5 _ Twp.2__s R .26 [] East
Cryrsaterzip: Wichita, KS 67202 County: Decatur [ west
Gontact Parson: _Kanneth Dean Feetfrom [ ] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 1580

Phone #:_316-267-3241 Feetfrom [] East / [7] West Line of Section: 2050

Ay Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Toronto (Perts): 3352-3356

Formation: LKC (Perts): 3386-3508 OA

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perts):

Formation: {Perfs):

L 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each Intorval:

Formation: Tofonto BOPD: 51  wmcFPD: .~ BwrD: 4
Formation: LKC BOPD: 13 mCFPD: _ pwpp: 30
Formation: BOPD;___ _~ MCFPD: ___ _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_ MCFPD: .. BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _____  MCFPD: ______ _____ BWPD:

L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, ali other weils on the aubject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subjact well, and for each we!! the names and addreases of the leasse of record or operator.

_L_ 4. Signed certificate showing service of tho application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, includs the following:
5. Wireline log of subject well.
L 8. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction dlagram of subject well. R
.. B. Any available wator chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingled. J ECE ’ VE D
State of Kansas ) UL a 8 20"

) 8S:

County of Decatur ) i Qf KCC WlCHI TA
VERIFICATION: | haraby certiy thatto the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: / A

knowladge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . Kenneth Dean
proper and | have no Information or knowlodge, which is inconsistent with T rirted Name:

the information supplied in this application. Tiie: Production Geolegist—~, T
. Subscribed 4
KCC Office Use Only Mot P
CIpenied ] Approved otary Publc:

{ Commission Expires: 4~ .
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: 7 LI/ f B ] N
Protests may be fied by any party having intorag

Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must Bl fite
the notice of application. =




<

Pape Five Form U-1
Xty 2008
Affidavit of Notico Served
Ra: Appiication for: _ACO-4 Application for Commingling of Production
Weil Name: SChwab A #1-5 Lagal Location: SW SE NE SW Sec. 5-25-26W, Decatur Co.
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she Is a duly authorized agent for the appiicant, and that on the day 6th of__ July ,
2011 » & true and comect copy of the application referenced above was dalivered or malied to the following parties:
Note: A copy of this afidavil must be served as a part of the agplication.
Name Addrosa (Attach additionaf sheets i nocassary)
I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was publishad in the ODerlin Herald , the official county publication
o __Decatur county, A copy of the affidavh of this publication s aftached,

Signed this 6th day of July 201 : 7 Z )
/ | 2

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and swomn to bel

My Commission Expires:

Protesta may be filad by any party having a valld interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and ahab cleif
protesiant and the tile of the application. The petition shall include a clear and condsa statement of the direct and substartial intere
including the manner in which the protestant may be afiectad. and the nature, axtent, charactsr and grounds of the proatest, ProtostaMe
applicart by mall or personal servica at the same tims or before the protestant fies the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests mus
publication notice of the application,

RECEIVED
JUL 0 2011

KCC WICHITA

Maij! to: KCC - Conservation Divigion, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



U-8 page 3 attachment

Offset Operators and Unleased Mineral Owners

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc
Commingling Application
Schwab A # 1-5

SW SE NE SW

Sec. 5-28-26W

Decatur, Co., KS

Name

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N Water
Wichita, KS 67202

Bill Schwab Farms
RR1]
Norcatur, KS 67653

Claussen Rev. Trst.

Donald and Genola Claussen
105 S. Waldo

Oberlin, XS 67749

Lazy S, Inc.

Herb Shirley, Pres.
PO Box 61
Oberlin, KS 67749

Donald and Goldie Stapp
416 Martin Ave.
Oberlin, KS 67749

Leasehold

NE/4 and SW/4 of Sec. 5-28-26W

SE/4 of Sec.5, NE/4 and NE/4 SE/4 of Sec. 6
in T2S R26W

NW/4 Sec. 5-28-26W

8/2 SE/4 of Sec. 6-28-26W and
NW/4 Sec. 8-28-26W

E/2 Sec. 8-28-26W

RECEIVED
JUL 08 201

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8§,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duty
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is bereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Engle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13th of

May an. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Shoctot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of May, 2011

% PENNY L. CA

a1

t’ pp:fozrgi r,:}z i@iﬁ
7DL¢I/M/M/I %/ QM

Notary Public Se wick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20
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JUL 08 201

KCC WICHITA
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STATE OF KANSAS

DECATUR
COUNTY

Proof of Publication

of lawful age, be

SS.

SWO les that she

is the publisher

of THE OBERLIN HERALD

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty

(50) times a year and has been so published for at least one year

prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the
post office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis

in DECATUR County, Kansas, and is

NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been

PRINTED and published in DECATUR County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regu-

lar issue of said newspaper.

Ist

2nd

Publication was made on the /. 5 day of\ﬁtéz_ﬁ& 20./(.

Publication was made on the ...... dayof ................ 20......

3rd
Publication was made on the

4th
Publication was made on the

5th
Publication was made on the

Publication Fee

Affidavit, Notary's Fees

...... dayof..............,20......

...... day of ..oooeveee 20

...... dayof .............., 20......
s‘//()‘/
5..%:.09..

Additional Copies @ S

Total Publication

(Sign)

Witness my hand this ./ Y.,

Hay of %7 20./1.

SUBSCRIBED and swom to before me this ... // a

DAY OF\ﬁLaV/ ................. 20./1.
(Notary Publlc)

My commission expires ¢’79?¢// ............

-

i»:-;F‘UBLK.: NOTICE |
(Pub fshedn The Cbarlin Herald,
Wednesday May 11,2011 |

/!
BEFORE THE STATE ﬁ g

.
L

A CORPORATION COMMISION
o LOF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Nonceoﬁﬂune APPLICAT::t
N for

HE MurfinDrilllngco. Inc.- Appll
lor:.lgﬂgg of Producllon on the Schwab A
l1 -5, In Dacatur County,

T TOM™ T AINONEhd Gad Producers, ﬂn-

leasadearallrﬁaralewners.l.andowners.
and &l pergons whomever concarmnad,

Eubesw SENE
tur Cov; KS',

o, .
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gl SRl B jéauiatto e thelfobléc:

}t‘iqmqrpm:angﬂm’l]\esgpgémlh lvision
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iate thin fifteen (1 m
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ba'putEdantip Cofimiaglon n ulatl
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Murfin Drilllng
250 N, Water, Sulta 300
;l rsWichita, KS 67202
. 316—267{!241
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\ MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
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Wy Appt. Exp L=

RECEy
JUL 03 201

KCC WicHTA
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& PLUGGED OIL WELL

2S/26 W

MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

SCHWAB A #1-5 Commingling App.
SEC. 5-25-26W, DECATUR CO., KS

1/6/2011

RECEVED
JUL 08 201

KCC WiCHITA




Consarvation Division
Finpey Stqte Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichila, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

PER

SRR R R G

(TR
(] L :’ ﬁ

Phone: 316.337-6200
Fox: 316.337-6211
http:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright. Commissioner

July 21, 2011

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO07

1104

Schwab A 1-5, Sec. 5-T25-R26W, Decatur County

API No. 15-039-21109-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Sam Brownback. Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 8, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Toronto 51 0 4 3352-3356
LKC 13 0 30 4382-4394
Total Estimated Current Production 64 0 34

Based upon the depth of the LKC formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO071104 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.

Sincerely,
2, , rl

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




